### 506221810 08/26/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6268553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
10164936 SASKATCHEWAN LTD.	05/26/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAND SHARK CO. LTD.
Street Address:	114-172 CLEARVIEW DRIVE
City:	RED DEER COUNTY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T4E 0A1

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16889007

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (403)265-7219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 403-298-3661

Email: rajani@bennettjones.com

Correspondent Name: ROSEANN B. CALDWELL, BENNETT JONES LLP

Address Line 1: 4500 BANKERS HALL EAST

Address Line 2: 855-2ND STREET SW

Address Line 4: CALGARY, CANADA T2P 4K7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90148-3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSEANN B. CALDWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Roseann B. Caldwell/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=90148-3-Assg2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053602 FRAME: 0862

506221810

## ASSIGNMENT

**10164936 Saskatchewan Ltd.,** hereinafter called "Assignor", in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, sell and assign to **Band Shark** 也可, a company organized under the laws of Alberta, having a place of business at:

114-172 Obgrised Deine, Red door Govery, AB THE OAZ

hereinafter the "Assignee" all its right, title and interest in and to the following Patent(s) and/or Application(s):

Application/Patent US provisional serial no. 62/959,637

Filing/Issue Date January 10, 2020

the inventions described therein and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of Application(s), such that the same right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the end of the term of such Patent(s), and for the full term for which any Letters Patent may be granted in respect of the aforesaid Application(s), and in and to any reissues or extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned Assignor, if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The Assignee hereby grants Roseann B. Caldwell, (U.S. Reg. No. 37,077) of BENNETT JONES LLP, 4500 Bankers Hall East, 855 - 2nd Street SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2P 4K7, Canada power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any Patent Office, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

SIGNED at Fed (deer)	NEKT A
this <u>A</u> day of <u>AAAA</u> ,	2020.

10164936 Saskatchewan Ltd.

Name *() (9170)* (*) (911)* Title: *(265)* 25 (27)

./2

**[seal]** 

We accept the herein assignment:

Band Shark

[seal]

Name:*{\ZA476*\$

Title: 🚜 💍 🚃

WSLEGAL\089476\00001\24343823v1

PATENT REEL: 053602 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 08/26/2020